
FISCAL YEAR Notices 
Issued

Cases 
Recertified 
(Note 1)

Exempted NOV Issued 
(Note 2) 

Referred to 
Enforcement 

Closed 
(Note 3)

Active Cases 
At the End of 
Period (Note 
4)

Cases Opened 
Unsafe/ 40 yr.

Cases Closed 
Unsafe/40 yr.

2001-2002 558 337 206 278 304 544 768 302 193
2002-2003 610 455 54 337 279 540 838 278 250
2003-2004 613 384 294 500 318 829 622 319 365
2004-2005 894 431 293 539 329 775 741 340 271
2005-2006 873 535 277 494 325 856 758 342 343
2006-2007 813 542 327 487 289 909 662 293 358
2007-2008 890 511 302 431 197 853 699 186 196
2008-2009 956 574 219 504 255 802 853 265 170
2009-2010 1235 542 426 521 91 977 1111 91 164
2010-2011 896 598 253 339 353 867 1140 353 204

Notes:

4) Active cases at the end of the period include the cases opened in the Unsafe Structure System. The cases referred to Unsafe Structures are for non compliance with the parking illumination 
ordinance

1) These are cases recertified without going through the Unsafe Structure proceedings.  May include cases initiated the previous fiscal year(s), since we issue extensions depending on the 
complexity of the case.

2)  Number of Notices of Violation (NOV) issued.  In some instances we may issue more than one NOV per case.

3)  Cases closed include the cases Recertified (See Note 1), the cases exempted and the cases resolved through the Unsafe Structures proceeding. 
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